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• n . Vo of Whether | Act or Acts of
No. Debtor's Name. Address. Description. Court. raiJMlon. Matter. ReceS Order. Deceiving *$£$££ ^TredffiT*

Order. Petition. , Petition.

2079

2080

2081

2082

2083

2084

2035

2086

2087

2088

i 'A

2089

Shelton, William

Traves, Thomas Alfred
(otherwise Thomas
Alfred Taylor Traves)

Bell, Felix

Grant, Robert

Taylor, George Fuller ...

Cook, Edmund Pearce ...

Bourne, Horace

Green, George William...

.

Bedford, William

Sowden, William

Bray, George ... ...

Bottesford, Lincolnshire

Late of 137, Castle-street, New Glee, now oE
88, Harold-street, New Clee, Great Grimsby

62, Wisteria-road. East Down Park, Lee,
Kent, lately residing and trading at 42,
Bannockburn-road, Plumstead, Kent

4, Florence-villas, Perry Rise, Forest Hill,
Kent

101, High-street, Woolwich, in the county
of London

Lion Hill, Stourport, in the county of Worces-
ter

Formerly of 1 1, Belle Vue-crescent, Londes-
borough-street, now of 3, St. John's-
avenue, St. Mark's-street, both in the city
and county of Kingston-upon-Hull

Late of 4, Hardy-street, Newland-avenue,
now of 13, Worthing-street both in the
city and county of Kingston-upon-Hall

Of the Albion Hotel, Meadow-road, in the
city of Leeds •

Formerly residing at George's-avenue, Lake-
street, afterwards at ly, Walliker-street,
both in the city ^nd county of Kingston-
upon-Hull, afterwards of Commercial-
street, Barnsley, afterwards of 53, Bagby-
ro »d, now of 14, Hi£(hthorne-view, Armley,
both in the city of Lee'ds

Residing at 58, Barclay-street, and lately
carrying on business at 42£, King-street,
both in the county borough of Leicester

Farmer

Late Baker, now Journey-
man Baker

Builder

Plumber

Saddler

Coal and Corn Dealer ...

Draper's Assistant

Wagonette Proprietor ...

Becrseller

Insurance Agent

Boot and Shoe Factor ..

Great Grhnsby

Great Grimsby

Greenwich

Greenwich ...

Greenwich

Kidderminster...

Kingston-upon-
Hull .

Kingston-upon-
Hull

Leeds

Leeds

Leicester

June 25, 1902

June 21, 1902

May 27, 1902

June 24, 1902

June 23, 1902

June 20 1902

June 25, 1902

June 25, 1903

June 24, X902

June 25, 1902

June 24, 1902

15 ! June 25, 1902
of 1902

14 .lune 24, 1902
of 1902

10
of 1902

13
of 1902

12
of 1902

8
of 1902

31
of 1902

32
of 1902

74
of 1902

76
of 1902

48
of 1902

Juno 24, 1902

June 24, 1902

June 24, 1902

June 20, 1902

June 25, 1902

June 25, 1902

June 24, 1902

June 25, 1902

June 24, 1902

15

14

8

9

7

7

28

29

68

69

46

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's
1

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

* *~3wt=J
Sec. 4-1 (G), Bank- £
ruptcy Act, 1833 O
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