No.	Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
2079	Shelton, William	Bottesford, Lincolnshire	Farmer	Great Grimsby	June 25, 1902	15 of 1902	June 25, 1902	15	Debtor's	
2080	Traves, Thomas Alfred (otherwise Thomas Alfred Taylor Traves)	Late of 137, Castle-street, New Clee, now of 88, Harold-street, New Clee, Great Grimsby	Late Baker, now Journey- man Baker	Great Grimsby	June 24, 1902	14 of 1902	June 24, 1902	14	Debtor's	•
2081	Bell, Folix	62, Wisteria-road. East Down Park, Lee, Kent, lately residing and trading at 42, Bannockburn-road, Plumstead, Kent	Builder	Greenwich	May 27, 1902	10 of 1902	June 24, 1902	8	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1833
2082	Grant, Robert	4, Florence-villas, Perry Rise, Forest Hill, Kent	Plumber	Greenwich	June 24, 1902	13 of 1902	June 24, 1902	9	Debtor's	
2083	Taylor, George Fuller	101, High-street, Woolwich, in the county of London	Saddler	Greenwich	June 23, 1902	12 of 1902	June 23, 1902	7	Debtor's	
2084	Cook, Edmund Pearce	Lion Hill, Stourport, in the county of Worces- ter	Coal and Corn Dealer	Kidderminster	June 20 1902	8 of 1902	Jane 20, 1902	7	Debtor's	
2085	Bourne, Horace	Formerly of 11, Belle Vue-crescent, Londes- borough-street, now of 3, St. John's- avenue, St. Mark's-street, both in the city and county of Kingston-upon-Hull	Draper's Assistant	Kingston-upon- Hull .	June 25, 1902	31 of 1902	Jane 25, 1902	28	Debtor's	:
2086	Green, George William	Late of 4, Hardy-street, Newland-avenue, now of 13, Worthing-street both in the city and county of Kingston-upon-Hull	Wagonette Proprietor	Kingston-upon- Hull	June 25, 1902	32 of 1902	June 25, 1902	29	Debtor's	
2087	Bedford, William	Of the Albion Hotel, Meadow-road, in the city of Leeds	Becrseller	Leeds	June 24, 1902	74 of 1902	June 24, 1902	68	Debtor's	1
2088 	Sowden, William	Formerly residing at George's-avenue, Lake- street, afterwards at 19, Walliker-street, both in the city and county of Kingston- upon-Hull, afterwards of Commercial- street, Barnsley, afterwards of 53, Bagby- roid, now of 14, Highthorne-view, Armley, both in the city of Leeds	Insurance Agent	Leeds	June 25, 1902	76 of 1902	June 25, 1902	69	Debtor's	
2089	Bray, George	Residing at 58, Barolay-street, and lately carrying on business at 42 ¹ / ₂ , King-street, both in the county borough of Leicester	Boot and Shoe Factor	Leicester	June 24, 1902	48 of 1902	June 24, 1902	46	Debtor's	

1.

RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

4222

THE LONDON GAZETTE, JUNE 27, 1902.